RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return compieted evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0A)
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

EE CAPS—TIaIC
Feriniu HiLL ,AsHTor LWITH STy
LicheTee. AL OADT

3uﬂng which years have you
used the above way?

1983 —Fog < a~yT

| If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
| going from and to?

1992 —20006 Licow S D Sassos ach/

Coscol. O e
2006 ~FPLésamrst FPaniy Hith —DCuasse,, oot CREc o

For what purpose?

Preaguce

it

How often? {eg daily, number of
times per week, month, year)

<

PRy 2 TiemEes A Fo-trrg

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give

details. ~No
Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way? | (, o

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

CATE AT RAILWAY toTaagE

LpTE A Racsruel Lo TTASE

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, "Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

Sace 1007

NoTHI Ne BEFpe e

Have you ever asked permission
| to use the way?

o

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overieaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

Signaturg___t'_

Datezg 7087



RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0A)
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and Juawe COALUTEN. , 66 H ertesnip Raw .

Teiephone/email
GHGATE LR LARCASTEA
iISZ4 - 7S2160 -

During which years have you
used the above way?

é& ﬂ,ﬂf’l&ov- 1O Néar~
If this was part of a longer way, |;

where would you normally be o - Can Parre Gorven. Green = (AsT PASAuch,

going from and to? AR TS STOLLAA ORI,
For what purpose?

Do()_ COALIJE = GC—*UF'QA( G;CE-/ZCI;SC—-

How often? (eg daily, number of e
times per week, month, year) [WICE b uJéeE it .
Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give

details. UO

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way? | fJO"

T

Have there to your knowledge - _
ever been any stiles or gates on OOCY.  CATES o S70F Sreef STRAug.

the way? If so give details of . T Adou -~
where ;nd apprtg:xlmate dates, - /P HA{&%"I CAND = B ¢ on /{4@7 /TSe
Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details A% D Zou-
of where and approximate dates,
Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know af anyone else having been /UO.
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

Have you ever seen any signs - .
such as “Private”, “Trespassers |AMOTICE  Sit> Al oW GATES  SAuNG

will be Prosecuted?” If so give e
detalls of where and approximate PﬂIUA’{?— CAnD AT Cowben. (Grécw +

dates. MAMUR OIS -+ Pigo ou Gare atpsire Golpurs
Have you ever asked permission A) o

to use the way?

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overfeaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I
have stated are true.

Signature QKC }‘(-(-‘/CE pate [ [, ,08‘



RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.

Please return completed evid

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill

Email: sue@ecounsell.net

ence form to:

, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0A)

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

—
fep

watteer. , & Hertuwp Reow .

Grionte ap LANCASTIN. . o) Sy -7S2

160 -

During which years have you
used the above way?

gn. Ppprov 2o venes.

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normaily be

(o Bome Prsr waOSEach & STBPEA .
wonrirs

going from and to?
For what purpose?

WALie- Dy

How often? (eg daily, number of
times per week, month, vear)

a—
lrzee

Times N rn ween .

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

MO -

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

NO

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

———

Vone T Mo

krvowlienee -

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

he  Arave .

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give detalls of
where and approxirmate dates.

Love .

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, “"Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

fZeceu T ﬁzz VATE SenS

Beens  Grrecrer on CaTER BT AN BUCRS
AWD  GaTe a7 Cowlen GrReen . JhsT. B/

RNoTice v

3

rou s,

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

O

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overieaf.

I hereby certify that, to th
have stated are true.

Yy

e best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

Date 'S /l /o%’-



RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH

From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0A)
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

he Gounicen
LSl LAz 6AT

/%NW Hiee , HSuron Wit Spod/

During which vears have you
used the above way?

024 Kik72 sue (@ €ounsel - rot
doo3 mwards

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to?

Wudly fom Aldchfe o Ghasca. oL

For what purpose?

Y it chare. DPatn fwns Fill feepte .
Lorcare walling - Bild wafdaics, .

How often? {eg daily, number of
times per week, month, year)

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

2 3 hmes man??%’ _unh'l mMovnp o Fenny Y

Xo

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

No = until Joo7 upan Signs went 4.

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

No. Cakes at eitel ewd - Cmdlel Greee +
Nomstmek . Nerer Jockud * ACCeH YT

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

Ko at ramomns poinH faro i
: ﬂb-M Cy le path. .

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

No

Have you ever seen any signs
such as "Private”, “Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

No

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

No

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

lipt

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

owe 78



RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0A)
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and [T A D7 me £ [
Telephone/email 26 Fofhstone Ae FRee <H
Dojcpd e Frade P76 0€R

During which years have you
used the above way? / q93 - MT(

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be Glkeson Yoen 70 /A CL/FFe —

going from and to? ~AN CATTED

For what purpose? LCTSURC r-b\)fi’L/<//\/ G

How often? (eg daily, number of | #~/CC& OR
times per week, month, year) TSI &7 MONTHAY

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give /\/‘ 0
details.

Were you at any time aware that |
it was NOT a public right of way? Ao

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on /\/ .
the way? If sc give detalls of
where and approximate dates.

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions /\/
along the way? If so give detzils b
of where and approximate dates.

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you

know of anyone else having been \/ o
stopped? If so give detalls of
where and approximate dates.

Have you ever seen any signs

such as "Private”, “Trespassers ,\/ o
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

Have you ever asked permission sl
to use the way?

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I
have stated are true.

Signature B\MWAR Date ’_.a"l n ot
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RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you

are able.

Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill,

Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0OAJ

Name, Address and 4. Ric e

Telephone/email 2 ,
¢ KNeWL-& AV
CeeVeress

During which years have you

used the above way? /99 3 Oas a) B0y =

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to?

GrAKe A/ Dotk

For what purpose?

ML eds W%AM&%M
L7/ Re AT ol

How cften? (eg daily, number of
times per week, month, year}

ON O 0;{

Tl Mon/<s S

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

Ao

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

No

Have there to your knowledge

ever been any stiles or gates on ||
the way? If so give detalls of
where and approximate dates,

No

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give detalls
of where and approximate dates.

No

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

No

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, "Trespassers
wlll be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

No

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

N-o

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overieaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

Signature

. i

Date //H/Df




26 Fordstone Avenue

Preesall

POULTON LE FYLDE

FY6 OEB 22nd October 2007

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

1 and my walking companion are regular walkers along the river Lune from Glasson Dock to Aldcliffe
near Lancaster and have been reliably informed recently that the Landowner is putting up notices
banning people from traversing the shoreline. We would like to state our objection to this behaviour as
he will be spoifing the enjoyment of this beautiful area for many people who we know also walk along
this way. We have been walking along this way for many years and are extremely annoyed if this action
should prevail. Has he the right to do this, surely the shoreline belongs to everybody. We are not
qualified in the legal intracacies in this matter but hope that we and the likes of us will not be prohibited
from walking along the shore. We feel very strongly about this and we know of others who do who will
no doubt be making their voice heard.

Yours faithfully,

MS } A WHITMORE
MRS H RICE # Cice.



RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0A)

Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/emall

= ] g
ST L.\.hgm: Rd, dlouncader , LA S S

During which years have you
used the above way?

Goacdl Cauﬂﬁ«\umaséoo @avl. em

If this was part of a longer waii/,_
where would you normally be

| going from and to?

‘P\‘B‘M 003 to ,E)‘ego_u(t
Covotar. Geann - V howrs vt cocwd

For what purpose?

l NOULW\{.)‘ ((ﬁag

How often? (eg daily, number of
times per week, month, year)

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

\f \%ﬂ} \3 ’hmn/a weadtl

Neo

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

No

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of

where and approximate dates.

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or abstructions
along the way? If so give detalis
‘of where and approximate dates.
Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give detalls of
where and approximate dates.

Ou\.l:j 30&'@, o end o (Coudn C“\QQ,U\

No

No

|
|
|

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, "Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

Now  Praoke  Sagns s aave alC

Covdar (o Tewverd erm%ow \
Shlh ascomed Bure  wus ?u.bb(_ acess.

to use the way?

Have you ever asked permission

No

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

Signat :

Date

I§-2-%.




17 Tithebarn Hill
Glasson Dock
Lancaster

2o st LA2 0DQ

ULo4

3RP October2007

Dear Dr Walkall
I am writing re access to the shore at Conder Green car park.

I moved to Glasson Dock in 1982 and have always had 2 dogs. I have walked on the
shore at least once a day for the last 25 years. I either stopped on the way home from
work or walked round the shore and back on the railway line everyday.

I was really up set when the sign saying it was private land was put up. I would also
like to ask how this shore land can be sold. The tide covers the shore several times a
year and I thought all land below the tide line was crown land.

1 would also like to say that since the railway line has been opened up actually
walking on the railway line is becoming no pleasure mainly due to certain cyclists,
The vast majority especially the families-are fine and slow down, but there are several
youngish to middle-aged men that race along and do not slow down when they see
you. I always move myself and the dogs out of the way for all other path users, and
really everyone else gets on really well. It is these few cyclists that are ruining it for
everyone. I have been shouted at “to get out of the way” or several occasions now and
I find this upsetting. Being able to walk on the shore at least gave you the chance to
walk and not have to keep constantly looking behind you

T'would say that many people use the path on the shore but I would say a lot are not
necessarily from Lancaster and the Turnham area and may not know to write to you re
this. The fact there is a well worn path on the shore surely proves just how much it is
used and how much it will be missed
I do hope semething can be-done

Thank you

Yours sincerely

C_\'\.c:_,pn3 Qodm,\

| =




RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 OA)
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

CRVNERLRY QoDEN
VT TITRERARN  wHitl, GfssoNn Docl,

LARCASTER LAD ODO._
NI SsaL TSD2099

During which years have you
used the above way?

From T uwne 1952 e~ T vmoued g

L(E:'-g%%!\_‘] - uAlTL "Pfluati:\s;_sﬁ e, Pu‘-u

-P

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to?

© dencasls, crd Yo Conder Crean Corp

X wallh dromn Classor t::..\c«r\c.3 L Shar

-,

For what purpose?

L..‘Jﬁt..\/\t't\)Cr TRE DOGS, \oo\.\'\‘r\\ ot

Sc. PRSI PP v \>e., s )l
AL e does o Semfim . et °

How often? (eg daily, number of
times per week, month, year)

AV Loy once o dcu-x
a,

Lareo o) S.- el da Lot o e Covmetie ¢

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

NO, neuer

J’O tﬁ;\EL—\)LEL&

Were you at any time aware that
It was NOT a public right of way?

NO . neger, e Sore tn‘_ Ledows b=
D Loy as o \ o ¢ T\ Seserct Lyl

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

Crale + ST o\ Cordar Grea~ COr
pcr\«-"’\—\—ﬂ. Cal Yes ™euver oo~
\ oc\ned . -

=

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

No e Ve

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

‘\DO‘ ™e e

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, “Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

WO, UAEN ol D OOT Lilen~ L

g\‘éﬁ Do puvcx\, = t-gcl\/
Com~dh~ Cor pc.r\,\ >

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

O -

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

Signature C/\"\Q/ﬂ‘(: QoaQ,—\

Date 2/“ /D\OOF[

10



The Buagalow
Burrow Heights Lane

Lancaster
LA2 OPG

/6 O A 0’7

Tel: 01524 751461

% W‘vwe«:r,

Dean







RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 OAJ)

Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

L. M. CcoCIKBvrN  CiSlyg IS5 éb 1

THE BuUNG aLrs

Burpsw HESUHTS LANE LANCARST LR

During which years have you
used the above way?

Sec  oveAT

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to?

O dnyg #o_q'n:m Me  corrd=] @nfin

Cotney ™

For what purpose?

A CrepAran Bt p{,fj
m,’tr.nj} Ij)

| How often? (eg datly, number of
times per week, month, yvear)

SLee oven-

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

Ne

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

No

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

Ve

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or abstructions
along the way? If so give detalls
of where and approximate dates.

N

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or dc you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so glve details of
where and approximate dates.

No

Have you ever seen any slgns
such as “Private”, “Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

Ovvy F s yenn

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

Ao . [ wmo Artsd b Agradfl

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the b

have stated are true.

gnature

frag € sl <
of my knowledge and belief the facts that I e

DateZﬂa«/O??ﬁ'y —
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RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0AJ
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

H WNEIGHT. 01524 F3IULOL
23"&?5 MN‘:_ 03784 0493

WALTON rachel.wright L@gmail. com.

During which years have you
used the above way?

1939 - 200%

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to?

For what purpose?

WALEING  iTH Eami o2 /anND £0G

How often? {eg daily, number of
times per week, month, year)

DALLY | NeSkL

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
details.

| WAS TOLO THAT THE SHORLE WAS CLIVATE
N&.AND BM R maAN CALLED 20G 6L WHO

HAD BOUBHT THE LAND . HE LIVES AT ASHTON GouF
COULSE BUT | DONT EANON HIS SuentemBF . SPLI1NE NIME

Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

NO.

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

THELE HARS BEEN MANY ENTEANCES TO THE
SHORE QDL AS mEN JEALS | MAVE WALKLED
HGLE. THRLE NC€E ALSO Z MmN GATES

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

sy MANY OF THE LONGSTRNDING ENTRY POINTS
On Th THE SHOZE HAVE FENCED 0FF SINCE gntl
THIS 3ty (2007 ) SPING

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

| PELSONALY WAS TOLD NOT TO WALK ALONG THE
SHOLE AS IT WAS PERIVATE LAND £ kenNOTHEL
LADY TOLD ME SHE WhRS ToD To Pay fiFoe

WALLING THE SHoeE LUNE EvEeq TImE . Bon4 THESE
o3

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, "Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
dates.

A PLIVATE SIGN WAS PuT UP ON THE MAIN GRTE
EnTEZING THE SHOLE (N CONOEL GLeen ACNIC
ALEA . THIS APEARRED vEEM BALLY v THE SummEL
(206%) LATE SPRING .

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

NO

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

Signature

Date 4/NGV [2007F
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RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 OA)J
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

houvuse Ko Tk
A N L e s LA O N O - R
TAOL L b £ Wy G V2273 Sq

During which years have you

used the above way? \c\‘\ v Yo {)[.Q SQ;\\ d\u_u\

If this was part of 2 longer way, }\Q Yo G\ ch

where would you normally be nCuske -~ Yo (OSNAIVN 'S )
going from and to?

For what purpose? NoXore o 0\\\&5

' H !
- #‘\)uarc;\k_e o~k \Oir‘t}\ S-PQ\\"\N,\
How often? (eg daily, number of '

times per week, month, year) | Tv=iC@ O v—2 M e o D s
Were you ever told that the way

was NOT public? If so, give NG . DA\voag sae NG Ol
details. PQ_\..?T \}\Sn\ ~ey s O N,

| Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way? MNO L,

Have there to your knowledge Thees oy O ek G-YQ
ever been any stiles or gates on ey Pu\¥ \ J & ahias L
c‘-'] < Ba S ST g

the way? If so give detalls of
where and approximate dates. U wr o Centoel Oy S MO Chonn .

5 8 [)]
Have you ever known of any Up oA ,.ewg Grow € ed

locked gates or obstructions [
along the way? If so give details Ol O She—e e R e o

of where and approximate dates. |OA(\ 0 25 e ol b Ve e 00 \
Have you ever been turned back | VO\ohee & oy o~ v ?O Vo~ Boade «
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been Ny .
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.
Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, “Trespassers N Q
will be Prosecuted?” If so give
details of where and approximate
| dates. )

Have you ever asked permission N o
to use the way?
Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I
have stated are true.

Signature (("' (,A O T pate \\ - \- &
5 _,Jl,_u ?\ &
\’“—“D")‘5\f. \_"\\)N-T' .
QL_cr_scssc; Ve P Twe peea ofesr To Twe Poglac. YT
i Do Germave £



RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH

From The gate at

Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575

To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

[
Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill,

Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 OA)

Name, Address and
Telephone/email

MNe. T. & Cornnal, Concdlor Ve,
Condar Geean Koad, CondlerGrean,
Ve kouncaes iz o9

During which years have you
used the above way?

T haw wood lare TS jexs and
adX Ghe (apd hose wedthis afea.

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to?

P Lapder ot AL z.'..r**_
oiQ Zﬂu:rucg?a-«&u:ufml.k p tjej

For what purpcse?

capd- ch'-.(_op
waarng

How often? (eg dalily, nhumber of
times per week, month, year)
Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? If so, give
detalls.

| Were you at any time aware that
it was NOT a public right of way?

Ol lscpﬂﬁ.a_ma oo CLc.iC’W] -

WJo

N o

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give details of

1 Rocess vanda vas ooy
Dﬂ. Qw ro_'_&,_ua..( C(CE‘.'S.LN-( CU-&IL a\&e,
Seocp

where and approximate dates.
Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

No

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

No

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, "Trespassers
will be Prosecuted?” If so glve
details of where and approximate
dates.

(\_]O

Have you ever asked permission
to use the way?

Newo s bopn oy vaid Yo Jdo 828 as akud
boorable Yo yep the %ﬁjanp

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that I

have stated are true.

Signature

< _\\-O T+

Date
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RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LAZ OAJ
Email: suge@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and Mick HALL
Telephone/email 63 REGEAT STREET
LANCASTER
e, tSH
During which years have you (987 — Zoo7

used the above way?

If this was part of a longer way, _ -
where would you normally be LANCASTER ™ Gualfod do

going from and to?

5
For what purpose? Re cpeationd i

How often? {eq daily, number of Orce A MNonTH
times per week, month, year)

Were you ever told that the way
was NOT public? IF so, give Mo
details.

Were you at any time aware that N
it was NOT a public right of way? ©

Have there ta your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on No
the way? If so give details of
where,

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions Na
along the way?

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you AT
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so, please give
particulars,

Have you ever seen any signs

such as "Private”, “Trespassers Ne

will be Prosecuted?” If so,
please give details.

Have you ever asked permission Nao
to use the way?

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that 1
have stated are true.

Signature /M\
Date ol /#V /o7
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RIVER LUNE SHORE PATH
From The gate at Nansbuck Grid Reference E 3457 N 4575
To The gate at Conder Green Grid Reference E 3456 N 4560

Please complete as far as you are able.
Please return completed evidence form to:

Sue Counsell at Penny Hill, Ashton with Stodday, Lancaster LA2 0AJ
Email: sue@ecounsell.net

Name, Address and . . -
Telr-_'phone/emalln Mas  Cecibtr Hunt “ 01 524
3, Monrecanwe RV W bl
MoRrRECKH M AF LA3 SAD .

During which years have you _ ~ '
used the above way? Sk Nepaps . 4S5- Aoot.
To  nauwwerrws L% Aacte

If this was part of a longer way,
where would you normally be
going from and to? CHosgeee Dol

Aelbweew hawncwsras ond

For what purpose?

exeriige i beauwkiful  Sueroridiac
How often? (eg daily, number of i

times per week, month, year) wigwvibbhily

Were you ever told that the way CJ

was NOT public? If so, give NES

details. J

Were you at any time aware that .

it was NOT a public right of way? NO c ‘ﬂk'b k POl

Have there to your knowledge
ever been any stiles or gates on
the way? If so give detalls of
where and approximate dates.

4
la]

Have you ever known of any
locked gates or obstructions N o
along the way? If so give details
of where and approximate dates.

Have you ever been turned back
when using this way or do you
know of anyone else having been
stopped? If so give details of
where and approximate dates.

2z
=]

Have you ever seen any signs
such as “Private”, “Trespassers -
will be Prosecuted?” If so give N O
details of where and approximate
dates.

Have you ever asked permission N VIl
to use the way?

Please give any other information that you think is relevant overleaf.

1 hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the facts that 1
have stated are true.

Signature C‘, W Date 12 L .TJQC.\;LW .
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Landscapes and Abstracts:
Paintings
by
Manjeet Lamba

Invitaticn to opening:
The Sultan of Lancaster: Food Court and Art Gallery,
Brock Street, LAl 1UU. Tel: 01524 849494

Monday 47 September 2006 #230 - 9:30




From: PDQ1@&aol.com

To: hilary@hwalklett.wanadoo.co.uk
Date: Oct 29 2007, 11.04 AM

Subject: Footpath at Conder Green
Hilary

| am writing this on behaif of Susan and myself.

We have used the path along the shore from the gateway on many occasions over the last 20 years. At low
tides we have walked around the first headland past the cottage and have often met other walkers. The path
is well-worn and runs along the botiom of the former railway embankment. We would be prepared to provide
this in evidence at any Inquiry.

Best wishes

Peater Quick

23
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Page 1 of 1

sue counsell

From: Quinn, Linda [lquinn@myerscough.ac.uk]
Sent: 17 November 2008 17:44

To: ‘Sue@ecounsell.net’

Subject: Conder Green

Dear Sue
Just to add to the evidence regarding the path along the foreshore at Conder Green.

| have lived in Conder Green Cottage for the past 27 years with my husband and later my son.

During this time | have walked my dogs and ridden my horse on a weekly and quite often daily basis.

In the early days my husband and | kept our horses in the fields at the back of the golf club before we moved
to Conder Green.

We used to ride from Nan Butts onto the foreshore to get to Conder Green as the railway track was blocked
off in the early days.

My horse is now retired and lives on the marsh with her small companion but | still walk along the foreshore
regularly with my two dogs.

Kind regards

Linda Quinn (Mrs)

Myerscough College

Linda Quinn BHS Al Int SM Cert ED V1
Farriery Tutor/Administrator

Bilsborrow, Preston, Lancashire, PR3 ORY

Tel: 01995 842222 Ext: 2057 Fax: 01995 642333
Weh: www myerscough.ac.uk

A please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Standard Disclaimer: This message is confidential.

You should not copy it or disclose its contents excepting cases where you may have to pass it within
Internet communications are not secure and therefore Myerscough College does not accept legal resp
Any views or opinions presented are only those of the author and not those of Myerscough College.
If this email has come to you in error please delete it and any attachments.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
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Page 1 ot'1

sue counsell

From: Valsimpkin@aol.com

Sent: 16 March 2008 18:47

To: sue@ecounsell.net

Subject: 'Footpath’ along Foreshore at Glasson / Conder Green

Dear Sue

This enquiry might well be way out of time, but | have just seen that you are (or perhaps were) co-ordinating
a campaign to get a path designated as a footpath. | have walked all along both the cycleway and
foreshore of that area for many years - since moving to Lancashire in 1988 - as has my husband and a
number of friends of ours and we would be very happy to lend our support to your campaign, should it still
be ongoing.

In the issue of Dockside, where we read of your involvement, it described the stretch that you are focussing
on as 'from Conder Green to Nan Buck's Cottage’. Just so that we can be sure of formulating

our contributions correctly, wonder if you can just clarify for us which is Nan Buck's Cottage, please. Is this
to do with the signage which appeared on the gate onto the foreshore (the gate opposite the house by the
entrance to Conder Green car park) saying Private Property Keep Qut, or words to that effect? We'd be
very interested in any background you can give us to this as well since we are determined to keep on using
the foreshore but would be interested in knowing just how much is being laid claim to, by whom and with

what reasoning.
Many thanks and iook forward to hearing from you.

Val Simpkin

Val
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: MRS A NAEEET e
ADDRESS: TG SAVE AN

DATE OF BIRTH: 22149 occupation: PHAUSIQ THERADIST,

Route of Way

e sheling

T CONDER SLETEN
Via: .A..

To: 6 (Grid Reference)

From (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

14K

2. Have you used the above way on foot? @NO
If so:
(@) During which years? 1483 4 200 9
{b) Where were you going to and from? Hom€ ( as MOU‘Q)

(c) For what purpose? P\ww, dfoﬂ Wok““;‘(s' A\ daron

(d) How many times a year? Since. MﬂLf- -~ AH'H—Y ONctertoinnad

WATWRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC o7 28/08/2009



(e} Have you used the way by other means? NO
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

()  Have you ever seen others using the way? Y <
Please fill in all that apply
iy
(_ On horsebacp
On motorcyclefin vehicle

Other -~ (_’)\C“{C\_E:

During which years and how often ' ¥

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

yES

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. N

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. J O

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so,when? ~j0o

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. NO

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

WAT\FRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 28 28/08/2009




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

NO

{b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

NO

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates. :

NO

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

2003 oY PRAVATE L and

Kéeep OFF
10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
NO
11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am=amt willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ..... @CM&‘/&’ ......................... Date: l'—{— c‘ O

WATFRMISUS\WROWEVIDENCE.DOC 39 28/08/2009
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

| NAME: Gk Coos

| DATE OF BIRTH: 3@./.93 jl\-’-r occupaTion: RETIRED TERACGHER,

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A D RE S .  oooteiiniiinesoterunetmereeasoreietaatraraese st e a sttt

................................................................................................

APNCASTER oo .

Route of Way

From: \\}QYe'doo COkl'ﬂﬂ e—(Grid Reference) 3“" ngo / 457 150
Via:

7o:  Condoy Cuweer  (Grid Reference) 345—450 8 L5600
AND BACK .

1. How long have you known the route?

T years plus |

2. Have you used the above way on foot? ~ YES/NCEL
If so:
(a) During which years? R0 | = 6677
(b) Where were you going to and from? HDME +4p Condag. Gg;_:gq
(c) Forwhat purpose? PLEH’S uee + B; RD N ATcHt NG
(d) Howmanytimes ayear? 30 — 1—1—0 '
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(&) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback )
On motorcyclefin vehicle

Other C\{CLE
During which years and often? &2 00 [— 20 01

2 - 3 41mes per yeor

() Have you ever seen others using the way?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback \(e,s

On motorcyclefin vehicle N O

Other Mmlj on 1600{7, Occastonal Cy cle
During which years and how often .
Jdo0| - 2007 MO._nj tmeS

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Ves. Cha nges hove bern whaore There used Jo
be occess -{-a ta lancashire nge, («)cuj ongd SOMQ
ave now fewnced oLC

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. No

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, stale when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. N
O

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? if so, when? N

5. {(a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? Ifso,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

No

(b) - Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No

5 i
WATWFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC ;? 28/08/2009



6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

i

-

7. (a) Haveyou ev7r been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
| No

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

\IGS ,‘ﬁ(f/f& I/LMC’_, booin Sene~cal \Lkoide_vd's
hanass v et 'mdudtlhﬂ' ihs ulh',rxg lau Mge_

H -
sfories

ASQ,

o)
nk%\"qua.gl/\fﬁ’th,ina by Sonalr OlaylL but | hove no p

""8. Were You ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their empioyment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If

so, state when and give particulars and dates. bo —~ ;2,9.07

alel .

YES ond | was aked for a ancaad {ee Qﬁ [ o0

fer annam 1o permit accessS. iwhen | offered U [ wals

folad | was no lpg_?c—;r emdted and ta £/ refuvnad 4o me . IN€
9. Have you ever seen nolices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or Ve a
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices Jo4to ~ £Lam
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan. ¥ Ashion Hall e F
; T ' I
1 Nﬁ‘hCﬁS O‘b P{ Om—'”'\'e. Plar\ [ s C‘F “’l‘— e‘se’
I; |
10. Have you ever asked permission fo use the way? If so, who did you ask? -Z\P
No. [ was +id by tre previous cstate, dwners that | had rght- of
WO_\\j of

11.  Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

The f&ﬂ‘ 1S I an Qres iar@d’ inferes 4o fhcse.
Who wish Ao observe awd study burds and plants
o othor things of cenlogicad wupoy fance -

oot 4

QYcle .

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am=met willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this shouid prove to be necessary.

Signature: . LAGAL %\Gﬁ@g .................. Date: IY/DQ/OCJ‘
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY
EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: e d AN OO e
ADDRESS: ...oov.oooo.. [ ST TN ALREINS e,
............. ASETON.. T8 ST0.ODIFT oo
L AMICHETE L oo
oAt oF BirTH: /29T occupamion: . [SETIRED. ..............
Route of Way

From: F S 700 (Grid Reference) 4-5' (- 100 (A )

Via:
) ﬂ)afg(f 20
To: S 5500 (Grid Reference) }, 57 / 00) (i 'ﬁaje |

1. How long have you known the route?

87@4»’3

2. Have you used thé above way on foot? YES}@‘
If so:
(a) During which years? ‘ﬁ&d J — 2007
(b) Where were you going to and from? Ao /1€ — Gault - CEEh

(c) Forwhat purpose? PLEAY KE
(d) Howmanytimesayear? 40O — 40
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other (yclLE&E
During which years and often? . 0o — Z00F
2 ~3 trmes per Oy wa
()  Have you ever seen others using the way?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback YC-:' <
On motorcyclefin vehicle A /o
Other ﬂ I(CYCLE

During which years and how often

S5CVERMAL +imes

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

/ G(on f'fccwﬁ 4\49 c/wm el Jn ﬁ{_ﬁ
P@Hod 290{_.&00;2

4. (a)

(b)

(c)

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. AJ o

Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. 1o

Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? if so, when? A’/
o

(b)

Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

o

- Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

Ao
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
Ao

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars. _
‘)/55 —  Jawiets /.ﬂ,o?&/ /n 7%3. PﬁSf
ch l/ea,u' S

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their empiloyment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If

so, state when and give particulars and dates dj aﬁs
ES — FUmersts Frues Ve bk (7’ y10 preasa

Qoo (n w/‘tfl% (W/jww\ Stedeli ;
X519 2 )
9. Have you ever seen notices such as 'Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? if so, what did the notices

f'\y? Mark the location of the notloes on the attached plan. _[_0
The naﬁce_g o ac ouv f'e, O«

/0074 15 ;72/5 MLM@OJ bloctzee From our [ouse.

cvndd e fpod wre feuces

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask? 1//—

71 07, Frev rWe s /nd rcatecd
N of snce’ 97 Long reght-of wWay .
11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

X nece?fzaw sies thvough am amZa of- m?lwmd{ M
aw[ has Eeem used JE? wolbers for yeavs
Janp: ”{7 sl Fe LuzsA 15 ofen up The poastnl /%0’45
ToThe P whblic & M”"‘ﬁj st e made o
publc y@ﬂ‘/myéf

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated

by domé

are tru
\l/é;l not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: C%/\ [é B‘BZ/‘:!&, .................... Date: /7’/ : ? /0? ST,

WATWRMSUSWROWEVIDENCE.DOC 3 28/08/2009



- Lancas

ire
County (R Conder Green
Councii &
345500 346000 346500
s ,’ ) g" 5
e 5 “)_' Golf Course
L . oo £
Lrmie | TOna {
4'. F m
1 Parkinson '3 i
Plantation * e
e Shaw :
8 e 8
22 § vl o W
B [~
Rl B : <
i lce House
L1 7 i Hill
« o lE 7 etdham
. ; :'?7‘11'— 'ood
1. i ;}
Fl i : ‘:
LI .
- 5 = Drivin
. pee 3/ /3 Ranu;/ o
. . Al ad. S o
L A :
51.\ . [
. Waterloo g
o : : ’l 7m Ci)
. 1 & i
’ 15mi
. L N i
b=y - Y ] b=
S . N\ 2 i S
S o Paanyhil [ 1z 3 5
L] J I ¥
= Up v §.§ 2
. 6, 0 14m
. ? ot . =7y j}'
. Op o ¢ 0 31
L] b £
. e ,° I .- | Seafiald o)
. G ] G [Plantation™ *
L] - | L Long
5 l N Plantation
. ‘ A\WAVALN
e ‘. L] !
[ ]
Ou [ °o L i
¢, 9 L
ot 0%, i or
L] ¢ ! |
o © L i
O(Don L Sand ' -
Ll .
o -]
2 ; Y 3
\D i o ut?
T+ L <+
i."-iln. :
! Tm
' ; H
" e r a1l
| Il
Plcni
) 'ﬁ AE::
H 1
. i
| Ay '
A ' .
bt T Condar, Grean L
, X Fa .
o | 3 PV o
8 £ - L d] L] ..l;" FH. A
[Te ] 5 R o / AW aten e
o] : g4 5, H P
S P
e Aﬁ- C LT \’YF\:
345500 346000 346500
N . 5 . This Map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with
_,i‘ Scale 1:7500 LCC Map Ref: 84293 Created: 10/08/2009 the pnnnplsslonzr Qld;ancu Survay :::ahall?t the controller
w '\APE 37 of Her Majesty's Stationery Office (C} Crown Copyright,
'as? Y Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may

{Scale correcl when printed on A4 Portreit)

By Anne Taylor

lasd tn Binaarubine me ateadl deew oo A e



PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
‘processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: 22NN e ST A RN e
ADDRESS: ... . Oxave D NN e

----------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Route of Way
A gLgo ™R

From: Cown o, SnteN L (Grid Reference) ASh\oo \ALYT

et

Via: vaoruanoe2 Coxxuliun

. . NasLSe S
LI N\ =NV o S (an:iReference)‘_a‘_'5_“'6‘o NS

1. How long have you known the route?

‘lo ™M G

2. Have you used the above way on foot? ~ YESAWS:

If so:
(a) During whichyears? \ A&\~ VL 0O Q‘\

(b) Where were you going to and from? ClLadion Dot - AR EMe 0
Com@dxLL) & NO~ Qv L

(c) Forwhat purpose? QLLRASRN O VW O\ g |

(d) Howmanytimesayear? \ VO — lTo0
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(e)

Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcyclefin vehicle

Other

During which years and often?

(M)

Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback \/—

On motorcyclefin vehicle

Other

During which years and howoften \NA -0\ D oo a
O Luadvoe PN

3. Has the way always run over the same route? if not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the aftached plan. G @ J¢.0 - QQ\.; LD 5\3\_},\)50&

Were any of the gates locked? [f so, state when and whére they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. A 2~ .

Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so,when? o o

-

4, (a)
(b)
(€)
5. (a)
(b)

Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? Ifso,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

WATWRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DCC &9 28/08/2009



6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or tured back when using this way on foot?

N o
(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? [f so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

9.  Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or

‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? if so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Qv Loen \cteR o’

b

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

S o

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

-

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/astvet willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this -
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature:\\m. ........... N e, Date: ..)...2%: ©9%
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF wWAY
EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
Processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties,

NAME: kva.. MpML‘ﬁWR,%RW\NS ....................................
ADDRESS: .5, ASMon, BARNS,. . ...

........................................................................................

...................................................................................................

%/3?...?«2 occupation: . RETRED ALncHsRS

DATE OF BIRTH: if’.L. ..............................................
33 Mas

23

Route of Way
From: Warenie, CCTIAGE  (Grid Reference) 45 $co / 4§ 7200

Via:
To: Conpoll QJ REEN (Grid Reference) 3 #5850/ 46 (175
Anp Brck,
1. Howlong have you known the route?

SeVER AL Y EARS

2. Have you used thé above way on foot? YES/Ne
If so:
(a)  During which years? 260 2L — -L%’?(HRJL}
(b)  Where were you going to and from? F RaY HamiZ 4o ConpeR gﬁ,L‘Z"M
Ak RETURN.
(¢) Forwhat purpose? PlensuRE .

(d) Howmanytimes ayear? S Aty
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(e) Have you used the way by other means? No-
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycie/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

(f)  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback YES
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and how often 32 a0 2 — 206K

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give detzils and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

WE ARE N Awnus of A—N\/ c,H-Asﬁ‘.:(

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fencas across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. No

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. Afo :

(c)  Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? INZR

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.
= [/
(b) - Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No.

43




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? if so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

Ao

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

YES SEVERAL TNCPENTS WIERE FHE PRESEGT (waLRS,
WE  QhBeNSTAND; HME Srepficp Praril TR N WNeenTiin
MAVNER,

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates. :

VES - TR hnasT Twe YenRs -

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

YES - o e 8arE AT A’ e The MAP

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary. -
Wi WP Tlar AN Alza  Nihod WAS QUEN  Maky PetPLe

MmAny IuRS  oF PLemuliz ovER Maky  MeEnRs Wik Ra MmN
ofEN 40 THEM £ Tee FuiulE

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

-
-

Jam/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary. _
n/oq/w .............

A0 MG NN

Signature:
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

18" Srrr 24

—

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: MR AORSOT
ADDRESS: ..ol PO & S e
G R A S S O A e
N e S
DATE OF BIRTH: o rr.o..  OCCUPATION: oo e

Route of Way /7) Pan o< popy A’;;/r/Zé‘z 73

From: /q g (Grid Reference)
-

Via:

To: ,{13 E-_ (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

Siven /987 .

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/N&

If so:

(@) During which years? /19" /19867 vp 7o 12n7 A

(b) Where were you going to and from? CAGSJUU 7o Vaniooy Poir
ons NAvuri KBpar Aascasiie/a

(¢) Forwhatpurpose? Socin Domspsric « PAFasvns

(d) Howmany times ayear? A7 AZzasr braut n Wpiic C 5 QN“)
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(e)

Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback N o

On motorcycle/in vehicle A/ vV

Other A/v

During which years and often?

/]

(M

a’ﬂax 52 O /:oof'

Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback '/I'i' s

in vehi AnB. Y2s C7o D
On motorcyclefin vehicle A/ © /77 7. 7 i .

Other ON FooT .
During which years and howoften / 987 — 200 9

ABppro k (R pea Vonr_ lsnpe on Z

4 .
LA/ LA

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

V/:{ s

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fence?‘t stood alnds_mark their
. o 7/
locations on the attached plan. A,y A/ /7 m“’om PO o
—  CROoISiM( Poiwi
(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. X /\/. O
(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? y
5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? ff so,
give dates of employment and name of employer./\/ [)
(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

N O
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If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

NO

(a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or

turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.
Onry FRom MY 2007 i,
ceppivnare havn [Lprp Out" Stend IZrigdi e

Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
s0, state when and give particulars and dates.
ONRY FPnom Mny 2007 Dar Trrspprorr
CAAL FNom T Naw Owisire 2SpoTinl THA
IISTABLIIN D UL [R14147 3

Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

ONMAY Pnom MAy X0077
‘“pPrivarr Annp /4}":,517 Ouvr Sl'ql\/
nrt Point A ow re Mre.

10.

Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

NO

11.

Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary. ' - e { " -
THE PEMILA REQUIRKN FOR TR JE57AN4ISHAN Use orF 7#E

FO0TONR bas pps PrUICC To My Q007 wWusw T NVewo
QRN AR [Fynss RITEMNATEN To Chosi [ICciESS, .

Sinvez 25" MAy 2007 T HAvE pur Tus GvcosrP Moz X pge Tt

To 113 Prwvatn hanwn  S1inv . Tun Coansur Noticr ) 1ssue NESd
er ' AL
Tur hasan Dote o Dispure 15 #From 25Y"Mpy 2007,

Phinse Or Mwank oF Tt i Yoo APpircarions To Thur Covny

/ (Uﬂm}

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated

are true.

| am/amemet willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ... M’ .......................... Date: /3/7/2007 ......
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: §m‘~&°~"’<’ .....................................................................

ADDRESS: .. o0 oV Mo e

POV L« 7T 2= L
DATE OF BIRTH: €%:2%- %\ occupATION: U«v&n@hc@ﬂr
Route of Way
See s e waa f
From: Y¥&awo A (Grid Reference)
Via:
To: R (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

ILW

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NR
if so:

(a) During which years? 1913 — 229

-G 3
(b) Where were you going to and from? howe U Latirle k‘“‘%

(c) Forwhatpupose? —Watkap | cnd W JoJ

-
(d) How many timgs a year? luiee A l--rﬂlok‘ ‘M‘fv‘\’ H‘“‘L‘-u..p\- }c.

W olse vied & e o Seod atte #-( '.‘uh-:.._r {:m.....r,
Seakt Seeb

Y
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(e) Have you used the way by other means? No
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

(  Have you ever seen others using the way? es
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other Ol (-.V

During which years and how often Eewl P ol V""L:“'“J ey
K | Liae tzZ & e s, e\ vy IV o(aJCD,

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

P(‘J' Qtw‘-\‘kwbu-‘\’\\l-ul-é\-f-? Ll’-a...ll:\-ﬂ
Same ,

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. M, . 3 + _ s &te o 3 ~l=

fenets warbed — ~— —

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. No

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? _
/llu..fb*.n.s-—ﬁ\n-(’w o the fﬂVZ-v-u,Jkr_JvC’o"
Ond Prewtt  Aetos Frm tro oo 3The A s Conder
Py Mﬁd—:l‘pm gtk , oA frtrn it @y ~cetn fruna

-

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

No

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No ]

‘k.l. Q’ga_ f"‘m" S‘L\.M.,
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

M)A

7. (a8) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
No

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? |If
s0, state when and give particulars and dates.

No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Mh:“ . 3..&- : M""&J @ MﬂJr . Pq\"a-&., L“wl- M .J‘f:

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? [f so, who did you ask?
No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.
/l‘u_mlv M‘;‘unilnj .eLpJ“'\s rmartld end o .\-..u-e.-\-'% e
acnmn tha c.ml;_.,. W 'T..Jru'z-. - Mi‘f-:'* $r o~ wide V&n‘.d‘ﬁ q o~
ond fovan . Liveilite allowed o=l e wevlnd has o devaladaly ofedh
on the ., by Calxly Hu vgehfion Gigodilo sl clunding
He 5o7C ond freveting Vil vegelilie, fon gouny ot
deptnd et u-‘E)'C."[_.‘ Lron. tviag . prodrtdns amelits vt o Tlgn & Wl

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are frue.

| am/aga=aetwilling to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: % v 41/ .......................... Date: ....... 9. 0%
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Piease note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: ... T R Il S e e e e e e e e e e e e ae e e e e nann

ADDRESS: ..ot sl VIl e,
LA B S DO e
A e O D

DATE OF BIRTH: 22/ 2%[54 OGCCUPATION: TA150% HWTAL HEXT7

Wokk.ER,

Route of Way

From: A (Grid Reference) See ol . d

Via: W

To: '3 (Grid Reference) o

1. How long have you known the route?

b YEARS
2. Have you used the above way on foot? (ES)@

If so:

(a) During which years? 2003 — 2009 «~clunac
(b) Where were you going to and from?  rm itad ey c;ruzfc A

. &G B o rap
(c) Forwhatpurpose? Dey wathus

(d) How many times a year? 2.0 + (from 2006)
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(e) Have you used the way by other means? MND
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcycle,

During which years and often?

() Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other Walhuag + Aoy wJJl-J-j

During which years and how often S
9 y 2003 — 206069 o cAjore

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

e same mdn .

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? if so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. cutz + sGle <t A.

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan.

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

Fc.nce.(_s)rui‘uq (I.&taw (roor) u-b.%r-b—e.JC cuufj

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. NO

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.
N&
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or tumed back when using this way on foot?
NO

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

NO

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
50, state when and give particulars and dates.

NO

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Thawe, LS%&&LIQHJ'A:M&Q wq’uﬂ_\;b;‘_,f
Moz La~d - Ko.qa.-x'-

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? [f so, who did you ask?
Mo

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, o the best of my knowledge and befief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ......... a” ..... et e e a e e Date: ..... '1/"1[ o,
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: . RARYAIEING.. . LODEN

ADDRESS: 3. I R N Yl e,
EASSON. L e M LANCASTER .
e AN A S L oo ——————

DATE OF BIRTH: 2/.5).5.0.  0CCUPATION: £.N7SASTNERPILL.

Route of Way

From: Condor Cxes~  (Grid Reference) S<<V N
Via: c.\u\% o rou\s i~ ved,

To: Seclhen & (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

Croe~ YO 9 9“7,3(5

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YESSR®--
If so:
(@ During whichyears? % (o~ 1482 Ll 200 9
(b) Where were you going to and from? Secolre~ N = TeaVon &
(c) Forwhat purpose? L,T)c‘\\;w\ ey o\o%}:
(d) How many times a year? ﬁq\ -K{bm Condor Csean, b

Laas\oo , The 1 bcla vz, e Dear 2-7 Ggess
e L
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please filt in all that apply
On horseback /
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and often? 1A%t — ‘qc_l'Bj LJsueqwl\a
il & did mde’on te shear]

() Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback ~ 16 €4 > @c.mﬂ;.-b(.\
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other CciLaw_\s:w\ _\;,<_ Coad
During which years and how often G G = «am\\ \ASO's

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

MVES., NLUANS

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. Vv = ¢ C\\\a < S\ cHPAN

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. vy oo o
_— h———

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you?rom using the way on
foot? If so, when?
N cavesr
- —

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. N

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

ND
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

P

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

DNOo Never - uAkl 300‘1 u\u\ pm.:ctn

(b} Do you know or have you heard of anyoneglse havm?)' been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

N Navel

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a publlc right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

MCBJ (WO Y T — S\S-('\ L_JO-\\/L._PQ(\ Ca Sc"o.dk

Q@\A@r Crean

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? [f so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Wo ~uer *.(am \aga wla LO.Q\Sc\ b
Cordor  Crean, =~ 2007 ” WEEP OF PRIVATE

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
No, as Ca. Vida coovesrs r™mosh °‘3 e Lod Urxm.\\-tl

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

A Fove Uoad e s @ Labl snen 1AE D \ue

o o Leelh oo qu.r\‘fcx\m LY < VPN oCer
Pe-cpln— e voed W B b

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| amvemegt willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ... S Goren@aen.. 0N ... Date: \QJ Dq) 009
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: aees ORI
aopress: .. M2 €3 TER I CAEM e 03
G ON DR SR EEN e
LTI CAR TR e
DATE OF BIRTH: 2.3-96: 42 occupaTion: ... R ETIRe? ...
f Route of Way
From: (Grid Reference) 24S 25 © LkSézse
| Via:
To: (Grid%gz? USE2ZS =
1. How long have you known the route? L{— L "('[;3-@23 .

2. Have you used the above way on foot? YESM

if so:

] G6 L — [ FO .

/[':_,.', - ":‘KQH U%WL?

‘-( co RO Jda Tl (42D

(2) During which years?
{b) Where were you going to and from?

(¢) For what purpose?

(d) How many times a year? f; o — e

62
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P Y

(e)

Please fill in all that apply
On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

(f)

Have you ever seen others using the way? TS .

Please fill in all that apply

e
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle T BeGTE R LSlewly

Other D= cammviing

ul Tte RoaTé

LA O

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any

changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan
SART ov RLY cenl38ule O Feicu T s

STl yv YSE

4. (a)

(b)

{c)

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the

way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. N o7 RARRINSY T &

VAR L RoeTE

Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and

mark them on the aftached plan. C,ATE™S LOC D i ALY
PERIoP BN nNEgd oo

Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on

foot? Ifso, when? T &= Lo N B LA NS DC'.I7

(b)

Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. o ( Q‘

Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

N (A

WATIFRMISUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 3
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

AV SR
(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars. .
L[; Y, S N OaTe N1 ReTe>

(Gu“'\' vOTCELT

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? |f
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

B L o} LATS

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? [f so, who did you ask?

NEVER., A3Ued A QCulic LD

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary.
| Fisores 2 D(EFERemT (HoaTl

OUER A CrioP o\ TiEAF 003 N puel

E oo orTer To PR Troorwy FEER o0
Py CRRRAGEAR, 1V THE Lo uaf PeRioe

S L2 N> Tl (San7g,

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that { have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

l'-_’
Signature: Q \ 2

Date: 2~ O ~o.5
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME:

ADDRESS:

Route of Way

From: /“l (Grid Reference) Qe( GUH_CZ: M
Via:

To: /3 (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

29 ga~s

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/N@

if so:
(@) During which years? / gg2 ~ 20 F
(b) Where were you going to and from? [ J 4 0_ /4/6‘ —

. e
() Forwhatpurpose? [t e

(d) How many times a year? W% 30

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 16 6 28/08/2000



(e) Have you used the way by other means? A7
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

()  Have you ever seen others using the way? l/( s
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other 79, MA\F

During which years and how often 3) u-AJLA-,D oL ’ﬂuz
[Tt j bt use K

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Mes

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. <G a ;‘E ; <D Eu A )

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan.
KO

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on

fo\ot? If so, when? m ‘W é)CJA[:QC(
RN vy o4 e Roicimm

cAeny Thp Hglbe Ty oS

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

Ao

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

oo

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC %7 28/08/2009




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

M/p

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

NO

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone eise having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

J3z,

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? if
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

MNo

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road', ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Ll [ust 3 YRaus nSHer eugila O A
readc CDpiats land, lzep ot

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

AJo

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary. Vv ez ol Jhis o Il
clee, LS Ww%&ﬁuﬁéﬂ@bfd—/uﬁ
'é-QM LS d 64 « l—-%?«-dd—‘ 'gkﬁc;v A Mﬁd-«-:?'

cplas 4o sy PLLW‘__«LZM—LJQG@.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/aza=iet willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

62“';“ Date: ‘? 42 'D?

..................................................................................
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

-| Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
‘| processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: P ETER HORN 8y

....................................................................................................

................................................................................................
.........................................................

...............................................................................................

12

DATE OF BIRTH: 2/°#! _ occupation: AeTRed oo
Route of Way

From: (onbef GReen (Grid Reference) §) 457560

Via:

To:  $Togbry (Grid Reference) Jy £59587

1. How long have you known the route?
36 s

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NO
if so:
(a) Duringwhichyears? /97] 7o PlesenT
(b) Where were you going to and from? ConbeR GReen To STohA MY
(c) Forwhat purpose? NATuRNL RiSToRY < ESPecimuy AiRb WATCUING
(d) Howmanytimesayear? AR /o TM%S Pz eak

WATFRMSUSWPROWEVIDENGE.DOC 10 28/08/2000



(e} Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

=

(f Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle /
Other WALKeRS

During which years and how often /773 7o Mesent, I Regumy
Meet omheR WhKeRs oy -5 Rovte

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Ye5, 1've MKS used Tue SMe Route

4. {(a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? [f so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. NONE

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. Vs -

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? Ve

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so, '
give dates of employment and name of employer. No

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan. /VO

WATVFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE. DOC 3 28/08/2009



6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

P

7. (@) Have you ever been stopped or tumed back when using this way on foot?
No

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars. No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If

so, state when and give particulars and dates. N
0

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan. NO

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask? No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
ifnecessary. 75 foure 15 VeRy IMPRTANT FoR @Quied STubY
of THE NATuRM. HiSToRY oF THe LUNE £STusdY, THE FoRMeR
Aoy Rovte 1§ Too Moisy FoR NATuRai. Histohy STuty feine
Hewiiy USER £y CyausTs ) OFTeN TRVELUNG AT Steezb.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

J
1-aptvam Byt willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: pag“fi/ .................................. Date: ... /? .‘.’2 ................
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: MANTEET o BB e
ADDRESS: ....... o . R€q-ENT ....... STREET o
............... LANCASTER oo

................... LAL..LSKR..... e o\Sry . F4R40.:. ...

DATE OF BIRTH: !ﬁl!ﬂ.!ﬂﬁ3 OCCUPATION: P[.lo.f.sfs.‘.[\.é.hl.......Q.!".’!.’.'.G.‘:‘:&.

Route of Way

From: M (Grid Reference)

. ST
Via: RITOCUSD )
To: 2 s ~  (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

Yine 1481 whan lwoved v Lancosiot:
Tobd o 28 “eak.

2. Have you used the above way on foot? ESINO

if so:

(a) During which years? EVet™) YQM‘ 'f/NW\ 11g\

(b) Where were you going to and from? Lancagho! ( ﬂlJ.ChHa Maych )
be Glassow Deock. -

(c) For what purpose? {LQCN’_O-HO "

(d) How many times a year? A\- \-e.a.t;\ twice o Monta l..gvﬂl}“) w..ntj

Quenhj %&M e 41

4,

WATWRMISUSWROWEVIDENCE.DOC 1, 2810872009



(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply No-
On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other

During which years and often?

(f  Have you ever seen others using the way? \/ES
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other Wal hi,ws

During which years and how often | heve “Rew soMeBM <lte
oM o way wdt Mwag phat | have uged e

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

s

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? if so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. ol g qate. ow 1=

COMM({HLDVL fenye q;-ﬁp?”\é C ‘5

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and

k them on the attached plan. _ ‘
iy abore Bak was nerdh hithad ond neifhot did it haye o

ivate ¢ Lt Lca Naded 18 Jo)an
(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fgr}t‘:’ed's prév'enf Dou from using the way on A dw
foot? If so, when?

N4

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

Vo

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No.

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 2c 28/08/2009



6. If you have answered yes o 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

N A -

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
Never

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

N eveR -

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
50, state when and give particulars and dates.

NEvER -

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

NV EVER CHLL\“'QLQMI"“) - Gaa.  gueon 4&\3.

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

T it nobiced. He batbed wine @ dhiuk Doy wreghe
ba.d} o ot

To Cayy  lwos O“"“""Mf) L3 o Maggve ondosl

[aw I;K'wau_‘ dicmared by Mk cuptemd owwad a.&a.ualiwg bo tnialfosd
wilh Mo freo ceves aud Mo accert [ hane eljiyad {ot ovet
24 yeal» l '*—&ll\s ‘éu{lpd‘b’( the Thud nham (\cwtgk (ovveil it

2 ST NWN -

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

1 am/apsmet willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: J‘{/'(
S
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PUBLIU KIGN 1D UF v

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the

processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.
NAME: Mrf)el@»-f'—*\’*@dtck ..... MBN BY.
ADDRESS:  ....coon Ty LN U
............ HAUEL 6EERIS . RRER
..................... LAncAasTER . EALSBE
&, over .
DATE OF BIRTH: ... 0. OCCUPATION: ........ K"‘J‘u&“ .......................
Route of Way
From: Grid Reference
A/ sen N\ )
Via: ATTR<HRD
NP
To: @ (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

Suca  Pucpat [RB3

2. Have you used the above way on fool? YESNO

if so:

(a) During which years? O fept 1R€3

(b) Where were you going to and from? e Preoc- lowcontn - (ordtor

len -
(c) For what purpose? Laisnsa | @rad. o be g
(d) How many timesayear? |72
WATFRMISUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOG 8 4 28/08/2009

ley



() Have “Youw wSeES THE wWay by eTaER. nEawS

Please fill in alt that apply
On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

(f)

Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please filt in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

M—zwere 1} Clot g

(b)

(c)

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. ME s Jrann

Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. nyq ot T 2y lovke i 2icy

Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on

foot? If so, when?
.--""""‘-H-H—‘_._

(b)

Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? f so,
give dates of employment and name of empioyer.

Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? if so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

D

79
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D. H YOU [TdVE QISWEIEU YO (U Ud U JiU UL YUL CVSE ITUSIVE GHY IS0 uwuwing e
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

/

7. (8) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
FAYaY

.{b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone eise having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.
[AVL]

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the fand crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a pubiic right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates. .

A

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

®

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ﬁsk?
e ke WA nloe We (Cote = lLac Certoo PEI He.tc
too oweets ((Pge) Wera Sthiig &= ~lled mefphe el ee A6 ool fthne

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowiedge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true,

| am/am-netwilling to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

WATWRMISUS\WPROWEVIDENCE.DOC 3 28/08/2008
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the

processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: ... Mes.. ... ‘% R A @‘IL—. .......................................

ADDRESS: ....... e R A M S oot et
..... ﬁﬁhan-WrmST“?DBx

~ 127

DATE OF BIRTH: 9. 2.3, OCCUPATION: ... W20 65 20 0. 255 .

Route of Way

From: Npns  Buek (Grid Reference) 3 H-S 7‘*'0/ 5T 67N

Via:

To: Conprw GQ El£rY  (Grid Reference) 3 S 740/ W58 75

1. How long have you known the route?

59 vyz=®zs.

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/per
If so:

(@) During which years? 1987 — AQoo9.

(b) Where were you goingto and from? 1=y SOY NG THE <SPORE.

(¢} For what purpose? £1 Kk Ps URE-

(d) How many times a year? el ieAe T onNcr @re MofVT

82
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback N } A
On motorcycle/in vehicle N / -
Other —

During which years and often?

(f)  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please filt in all that apply VIS
On horseback s
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and how often Ja veprs,

3. Has the way always run over the same route? f not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Vs

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. N Q1.

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. N o,

(¢} Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?
/6. N

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. N a

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan. N

83
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

N ) B

7. (@) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

No.

-{b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

PRis ienT OWNER BIKING DITFISUAT

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? if
s0, state when and give particulars and dates.

No.

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

3 CoNDeR  Gerrewv  GaTy,

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No.

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

THE Sher FATR WRS ®eeN FRERRy UsieD
By Twer PURBLC aAs Long AT T WAV

Bresw WOALKING )7 — S vopws.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/ars=m@t willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ........... %%Q ................................. Date: (9\76‘ .Q.QJ.,..

84
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EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: oLl gt B S
ADDRESS:  ooooovoe e FUERBAMAS o e

Route of Way
From: Cowd el CaEN] (Grid Reference)
Via:

To: Nanskh wcX Ca)ﬂ'a.\‘ (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NE&*

If so:

(a) During which years? iy e v ava
Ao Conrel el

s -
(c) Forwhatpurpose?  Lecgeaion) lom  WaTElie ~+ Nansh

(d) How many times a year? 0{/'6‘J

(b) Where were you going to and from?

r\.(\/-
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(&) ¥VE You wEP TWE WAy by oHer mET S |

Piease fill in all that appiy

On horseback \JO

On motorcyclefin vehicle o
Other Nio

During which years and often?
o

(f)

Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback /£S5

On motorcyclefin vehicle ¢ \o

Other M4

During which years and how often
NEL TUE  (/GT o YERE S

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

(b)

{c)

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached pian. Neo

Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. N
o

Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?
N

(b)

Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

No

Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

o
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Boar Sh
0. (I YOU {idVE dlISWEITSU YED WU Ja Ul U Uil YUL TVGE ISUSIVE Sy HISLEULULIED i

the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? if so, what were they?

Ne

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

No

.(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

Vel bl LoCocen Loeds

4 new La_Adouwne

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates. .

l\( o‘{ ’Pe.:,‘.y a\__;\_,Uu\,_‘

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

s by o= al Masbecw (V)

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

©

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessaryv. //La_
| wa K a(a.ﬁ% & (&Was\.ab—e_.

has  Beeol 'JV*@L"\ W Se R ’8‘1 (w3 5}‘/&»0\&
C{ W ‘\v\\) h.._‘/[ ./E \ -\—ér-\_.\w

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this sho ove to be necessary.

Signature: ....... $

WATWWRMSUS\WPROWEVIDENCE.DOC 3 281082009
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: HAEN . MR e

ADDRESS: ....NOENSRLCK.. CO.T.[F).O;E ........................................................
...... ASHTON . hITH  STOIZPAY oo,

DATE OF BIRTH: .S )-62Z  OCCUPATION: ..(ONMOINY. DPeCDR. ...

Route of Way

From: NANSEUCK | WATEAOO (Grid Reference)  BuSH00 [LSHOO
=l
Via:

To: CONCODE G (Grid Reference) 3USHE€O } LUGLISO

1. How long have you known the route?

41 Yergs

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/N&

if so:

(a) Duringwhich years? L MY LIFE - Ay1 UEARS
(b) Where were you going to and from? AgyoN BEEmTE O
GLASSON DOCk AND BRCIC
?
{¢) For what purpose” R TIONPL

(d) How many times a year? Pl MY Houopus AS A CHILD
ApUuLT LIFE -OFTEN AND DO 2 LACST 1S YASEC |

90
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()

Have you used the way by other means? Uee
Please fill in alf that apply

On horseback Yee

On motorcycle/in vehicle NO

Other SIMMING

During which years and often?

(AL VE:‘K OFTEN)
%Ql;ﬁ%mu? H(k‘—/\!\fyir ¢ b‘ “TH= HORSIE

(f)

Have you ever seen others using the way’? Yee
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback Moo

On motorcyclefin vehicle  NO
Other WALKEX + WATER SFOPTERS

During which years and how often

A MY ues

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any

changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

DEANETTE PATHRIRY HPS DEVOOSED (Vieg ovinny Yeaes

(> HHCH

MOST FEOFAL TEND T FOULOW)

4. (a)

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. O

(b)  Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. py0
(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? NO
5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? if so,

(b)

give dates of employment and name of employer.

NO

Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

91
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If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

N

(8) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

NO

-(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or

turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

NOT ONTIL  NEW OWNGzeHP Auguar Q006

Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

NOT ONTIL NEY ORNERS  AUGLET X060

Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

NOT ONTIL. NOWN OWNEZS AUGLST 2006

10.

Have you ever asked permissicn to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

NO

11.

Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary. T HOVE VSO THE FOZESHOEE BETTOCEN

OLOSSON) DOCK AND TiHe WATER TReATMENT PLant A MY
LIEC . “TTr HBRS AHLWBYS Bexy LSED BY MewBaes or
THE ALAUC WITH THE FULL KNOWLEOGE OF THE

2E00S ONNERS

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

} am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ......... 7 e Date: QQOICM ...........
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1'%

PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME:

ADDRESS:

DATE OF BIRTH: “\'1‘5‘7' OCCUPATION: Tm}ﬁch)ga%
Lornls™

Route of Way

From: & (Grid Reference)
Via:
To: A (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?
30 !d_%.g—.; .

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NEE-

if so:

(a) During which years? Pa;..b' B0 Yoo .

(b) Where were you going to and from? Raim.d L»H'Zg.n. = 3@-"&‘1
(¢) For what purpose? L,-uQ_L,a Ay . Ny cJ«.Ll Pre—~ -

(d) How many times a year? J-ajdd

94
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p—

(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback Yoo
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and often? kn«. 1279 - loot

()  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in alt that apply
On horseback Yoa -

On motorcyclefin vehicie

Other wrndhin

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. .

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. 3o

{c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? e

e hoobeck o
Ve hd & oo ds ok o~
odireg Tkt bledded by skl oele Gedad 5ok

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

Ne

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No

WATWWRM\SUS\WPROWEVIDENCE.DOC 295 28/08/2009




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on fool?

Ne

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so0, state when and give particulars and dates.

9. Have you ever seen notices such as 'Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Yo

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? if so, who did you ask?

Mo

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary. ) -

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/ar=mstwilling to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Q“":"* Date: ‘2_"{ Aale.... .

SIGNAIUNE] 1 At Drtitis sttt SoroE e s S AN » H S

WATWRM\SUSWPROWEVIDENCE.DOC g 5 2BI0BI2009
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: X% 75\“49‘\'%@0\[\\/\) ...........................................

Route of Way

From: [\ (Grid Reference)
Via:

To: Q (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route? ,% 5 \) E’B—Q@ _ ( ‘ 0\,“’5

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NO™

If so:
(@) During which years? \OL(U)( O N

(b) Where were you going to and from?

(c) For what purpose? P-_\I) (NG \\\(@Q%_W“\\C\ \),;)’C\
(d) How many times a year? M\ (’“'f

WATFRMISUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC bs 28/08/2009



(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback \/
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other -

During which years and often?

AT

() Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback /
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other g

oJ
o
During which years and how often \ a/\’\, .

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

4. {(a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. m_o

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. ]Q O

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?
19
™~

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. N Q

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? [f so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan. \ 00

WT\FRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 259 28/08/2009




If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

(a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

NO

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

NO

Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

N©

Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Q QJ\U‘S’YZ

10.

Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

N©

11.

Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: .

WATYWRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 1%0 26/08/2009
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: .o Q. M. CO R B Y R
ADDRESS: ... HG Bum 6 AL 8 e,
.......... BuRCo HEISHTS & ANE
i kAN cAaAsTER Az ofg ...
DATE OF BIRTH: Z.2./:. 3.6  OCCUPATION: ... .28 TI1R& D .. . .. ...
Route of Way

From: RAw wAY C9((A45GGrid Reference)
Via: SHne 6
To:.  NMEMVS Bviyrg  (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?
{916 &

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NG&

If so:

(a)- During which years? /168 —~ PResen

(b) Where were you going to and from? /273/& W ;’ yeorTTHAGe

)
AMws S VCk
(c) For what purpose? Rér ke1 T
te16 9 - &3 cccrAT 1o ALYy

(d) How many times a year?
r9g 3 — Llesenw! FREP VT
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

() Have you ever seen others using the way? y &S
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback \/
On motorcycle/fin vehicle

Other & wdticr v &

During which years and how often
(903 ~ PrasevT FrRep VGV 7

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan.

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. A/ .

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

Wz

»

5. (a) Have you worked for any fandowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

Vo

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

N o

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 203 28/08/2009




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

Ao

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars. .

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

* Mo

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

dvl()( S 1hee Mew) eanrer”

10. Have you ever asked permission t;[;se the way? If so, who did you ask?
(4]

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/gm-net willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ........ [ AR R T T Date: ....... ‘? L. ‘C"Io ¥ 09
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: N U B .
ADDRESS: ....... R [T T

.................................

DATE OF BIRTH: .'.c.?./.??jt‘?.'.. OCCUPATION: TINANTIAL ADYISEL. ..

Route of Way
From: qﬂﬁ A NANS Bua (Grid Reference)3or| maP

Via:

To: Lfe AT m% ((Grid Reference) /4 on1 ma.P

1. How long have you known the route?

Six yenes

e —
2. Have you used the above way on foot? (" YES/NO

If so:

(@) During which years? Mooz - 2009
(b) Where were you going to and from? a‘{af YA ArdANS Bucc 7o  lo

ENDEL GLEEN [y aS paltd ()&
(c) For what purpose??mfé- LﬂNCJTS(H L’ﬂa_’% s Gl?fff-fdl\l

(d) Howmany times a year? fy/ary /00 - X P3T1TIME P{f
i Heox J3Tme 1
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback No
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

(i  Have you ever seen others using the way?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback \1E-S
On motorcyclefin vehicle . Yo
Other No

During which years and how often

THeOUHOAT -~ CaAtSoNALY &a«ﬂc@_g&:% ON

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

& - dechie QGNiPCANTLY Petsuced UsaGe
dhee 007, It s 0w A veoy Gerewy Dermes Fom

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. \in

(b) Were any of the gates locked? if so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. N /ﬂ

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on

foot? If so, when?
N /A

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.
o}

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

NJ#

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or timed back when using this way on foot?

. N ) mE THe New [ANbOWNEESS'
NereZ -UnT. Mﬁsé‘ﬁf onNTHE + SHouTen AT .

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

Joo7|y oNwrxss - ES, BT NBlEg BefoeE .

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

AGAIN 2001 |8 ONWARDS e (Lrmexs (Sranday
Lﬂu_‘%énm:e - Vegy &Enf’mkrﬂmwﬂﬁmhma@ss&h
AND WenNTs Of FsuoN 7PE Not wen o Use THE FTY .

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

THe Clriees HAE BPECTED SIGNS OV GRTES At FonTs
#+8 ON ATTTiGHEN MAFS .

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

“THe lonp Censsey HAs Lecenmyy BEEN GenzED @Im{oar
Remission beom Xetmuese GLaNG ) . s A ResuLT IT
Hps REEN TINCLOSED By BAELRED WIEE TENCING, MAKING]

The R OVeN Mofe INACCESIBIE .

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

I am/amratwilling to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signaturw RN, Date: %WM : 2%3 .
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: = Y R I Y it U= s U TR ORI
ADDRESS: .. 2@ttt e oo
ASRTON T S TSI N e,

L N G T oo

Route of Way

: - o) ATACHED i
From: A~ e (Grid Reference)
Via:

To: (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

2.0 Yepe <

2. Have you used the above way on foot? @JO
If so:
(@) During which years? 1=ty —PRES ENT
(b) Where were you going to and from? A — 2
(c) For what purpose? I’L_eps\x_e. PRENTS ld.l-..k—‘

(d) Howmanytimes a year? APPeoX 100 TIMES A YEAL
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(e) Have you used the way by other means? NO
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

(fh  Have you ever seen others using the way? Ve<
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback YE<,
On motorcycle/in vehicle t~NJAo
Other

During which years and how often
|l aL. — PLEsEnT

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

yé& ALwWAY ¢ o DVER, SAMHE RoxTEC

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. 4 o+ 12 ~u- N

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. N /q

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

No

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

No ~witl change 4, owmership
(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the mterruptlon

took place and give particulars. ragrul ﬂ‘Oﬁd
o lawd . A et un 7 Lo
N Newl - howe doom (onlarf Shaded at 1& ber ) A, Tho slor patr, -

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

No - & uet) s’mamm?ummm areg .

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the Iocation of the notices on the attached plan.

Tare Are. STm ot A +& on — erecta)
%:)Qoae«aam oanlyiond - Tl pigre 1o S

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

s youle Was ke Ca fwzd
NI CRA% e M&{rﬁ% %{ uuB?e
W ij v o e GMKS Sh)dal Lonch

ﬁv o (au;ﬁ ( "

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowiedge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

Qequ

| am/eme mad willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signat Date: Zé s | Qci ........
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: oo, ANV T e
ADDRESS: ............ Ak, QOTTBGE o
............. ASHTeA) WITH  STeBDAY
............... CANORSTER o B2 0ATS
DATE OF BIRTH: ’.‘(.(.‘?fléf..‘f OCCUPATION: ... . RET(RED
Route of Way

From: 7, (200 } 34S53¢  (Grid Reference) A
Via: ShoeE
To:  4S7700] 34SS3S  (Grid Reference) R

1. How long have you known the route?

0 YereS

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/A®
if so:
(a) During which years? /969 fo 2009
(b) Where were you going to and from? 4rscSen DOk fo A8 HreNd
(c) For what purpose? PLUASURE

(d) How many times a year? Mok rian /O

113
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback No
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other N

During which years and often?

(i Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback MES
On motorcyclefin vehicle 7S

Other
1969 »2097

reRy GETEN o€ HOESES
pecucion ALY fov VECLES

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

VES

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. INeY oo B

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan.
G#veS 47 HA8
(c} Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

N

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

MO

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

4,

114
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? if so, what were they?

N/n

7. (@) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

No

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

baLy lhearsay

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? [f
so, state when and give particulars and dates. :

No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as 'Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

oniLy o4 GaTe A

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

No Nosiicduvs unt Srv%ﬁa-u’ Lopmd Aecarma
ps s,

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
‘processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: Mﬁg....aﬂﬂ’ Heenre Caepos

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------

----------------

Route of Way

From:. Grid

rom A (Grid Reference) < M
Via:

To: E (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route? WW 0 N
prRox HT Years

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YESA#®

If so:

(a) During which years? 1962 NP Pil—-%ewl’ ’

(b) Where were you going to and from? A 4B « \=C4\°r~c5k 16
(c) Forwhatpurpose? Wecreakonal

(d) How many times a year? Lc,gg\, B30 wwosy \0O

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 'l,17 28/08/2009



(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback /&S
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often? |Q{73 _ 19770 chg\- 4—0 \CEQ montl
Mgt 2Ihwmer & oxek

(/) Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback YC—%
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other
During which years and how often 19673~ 199G — Vpﬁc\u&‘“‘\’)

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Ves

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. "\

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. O .

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? 5o

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? Ifso,
give dates of employment and name of employer. A O

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan. NO

WATFRMSUS\WPROWEVIDENCE.DOC 248 28/08/2009




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

TS

7. {(a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

NO

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? [f so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

NO

8. Were you ever told by any owner or {enant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

NO

9. Have you ever seen notices such as 'Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or

“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached pian.

NO
10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? [f so, who did you ask?
No
11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

-

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am=net willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: GQ;(G(LH .................................... Date: =2 ICI) Loy DR
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

| Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
‘processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: e Mo ASHORS T e
ADDRESS: ~LeMbtrdSenyS. TR0 e
AT LA AN Moo eeee s eranes et st ses st

DATE OF BIRTH: .1..5.... 5| OCCUPATION: . 372k, LRan{TRALLIER. ..

Route of Way

From: H (Grid Reference)
Via:

To. 6 ' (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route’?
IS ~zpeS

2. Have you used the above way on foot? ~ YES/A&-

If so:
(@) During which years? AL+ 3

(b) Where were you going to and from? AS A CH1-D PL-A"fuch_‘z'- B
Ao G THE wWrote Sﬂze-::r'm}m S imn NG i T &
LUME AT ISATERLOO « AT

(¢) For what purpose? G PR PL e -
e -
(d) How many times a year? Every DAY FRow THE AGE

OF B o Q0. Tren ONCE A WEEK--
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback - MANY TIMES:
On motorcyclefin vehicle - 1‘40
Other

During which years and often? 1ctots To 147 H

()  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback ~ Yi=s
On motorcyclefin vehicle a5 N >
Other

During which years and how often

[AGu 1o |70

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

yES; over. Tie SamE RouTic .

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? if so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. ,\{ )

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and whére they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. ,\{ ) .

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? [\lo

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? I so, '

give dates of employment and name of employer. l\[
o]

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

No

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DCGC ?22 20/08/2009




If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

(a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
o

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having heen stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars. H o *

Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If

so, state when and give particulars and dates. h'
o

Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or.

‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan. N o +

10.

Have you ever asked permission to usT the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11.

Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

-

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am-met willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: Md&Mp‘ﬁ\h«ufSE .......... Date: . 11.9..07)..7.....
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME:  DOGEA . LBTTATK e
ADDRESS: ..[2-. PlVEwre=D Cl-ock

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Route of Way
From: CoNMPER Q’W (Grid Reference) LS50 568

Via: W ATESAL Ao ST
) 576
SO 773 e (Grid Reference) ust

1. How long have you known the route?
C)O 1 \1J2_a\ e

2. Have you used the above way on foot? ES/NO
If so: /
(@) During which years? Sinves K late 140 *
(b) Where were you going to and from? Lo T ﬁ—f"iﬁ/\l 1 ASH TN

(c) For what purpose? / LEAS U 6
(d) Howmanytimesayear? ({ /1 /-p /@.9 /
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(e)

Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other

During which years and often?

(f)

Have you ever seen others using the way?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback wice4
On motorcyclefin vehicle

£
Other Krey

During which years and how often ~ Cve+2 MAMYT “E-a1r

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

ﬂzctl\-((-, I\:TLe.v o ansoid paud o -f-\o,{

(b)

(c)

Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? f so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. /\/d V' ccpress o W’ﬁj "W a

Alcen G\f«nc‘?‘*‘“"“—‘f"‘;‘l Xecen fo e
Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan.

Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on

foot? If so, when? Mool S o {u.,u.,(ﬂ
/‘0 ottt ;Ap#—d_ h""‘-:f-"e\

(b)

Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. Ao

Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

N
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
o

-(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? |f so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? if
so, state when and give particu

| ddt . .
(Vo €l bl podiee, o
ﬂ)@}—év—) a /MLOW CL. Al C'l/l_:{_.f.

9. Have you ever seen notices such as 'Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

FH\)G\.‘bs H_ﬂzk/k-b‘) P.

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
e

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

} }a‘rﬁam net willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ... 8 e Date: ..... }?o(@ol.
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: T\-’vGﬁ\P{S CoR-NAC\C

...................................................................................................

ADDRESS: CONDE - View,

...................................................................................................
-----------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------

Route of Way

From: A (Grid Reference)
Via:

To: @) (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

FO (e

e,
2. Have you used the above way on foot? (YES/NO

If so:

(@) During which years? A ’Gv'\& tLM_Q

(b) Where were you going to and from? CLQJ‘QFEJ UQQMLQJ\Q‘ (SUJ LW

(¢) Forwhat purpose? LU QM(Jq\nLl SLQ\(\A.N\,CM-\
(d) How many times ayear? %O @S5S

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC , B 28/08/2009
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in alt that apply
On horseback
On motorcycl
omer Dycyuc\o

During which years and often?

(H  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback /

On motorcycle/in vehicle l/

Other

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Mes

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locati the attached plan. )
(Sl e (OCBMONS O the atiached plan P@i" W tct&h tQ,(UQ,a'

Aaces W e (Laaanunty

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and @

NNt

mark them on the attached plan. (Nmk

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. N O

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan. a.,J' U(\
C{/mz,uq,ct r\,u(il,\}s wf te ey NUNE (étgw = d‘{f\

L1

Capdoe ram\@“

(o oo
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
N O

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

N O

8. Were you ever tokd by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

NIS

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? [f so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

QO

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: ‘Q’Cﬁff\‘c’k ........................... Date: ?D(OOQ(.
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: ARG AL S e
ADDRESS: .00 QUG RN O D e
A S R O e
NANCASTER....... LA O D A e,
DATE OF BIRTH: l&l.‘.l).é?.t.. OCCUPATION: CLERCALCFFICER .~ NHS . .
Route of Way

From:C_o\ncM 20 Q\m\c (Grid Reference) 345-5’09_ U-SLOGI
Arra

Via: foreduove

To: Ncmb@ut“ (Grid Reference) 34,5505 LSFSOL-

1. How long have you known the route?

L+ Yeass

2. Have you used the above way on foot? @NO
If so:
(a) During which years? m'ﬂmb - 2009
(b) Where were you going to and from? Qou,lu.scu Coﬂa P - NayA Quu,{
. Loty
{(c) For what purpose? \DC(LL(M:] o cﬁoj

(d) How many times a year? S+

WATFRMISUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC ‘!a - 2B/08/2009



(e) Have you used the way by other means?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback "

On motorcyclefin vehicle /

Other
During which years and often? 1967} - {936 - Horgebocic — wOQﬂLt wiby
2006 - Nalide , b Colleds dsilloood X 3 fames \f(c,ulz,r&,l b
()  Have you ever seen others using the way? ed 4o pome
(DU‘\‘Q. (ﬂculj, UP l'D SX
Please fill in all that apply wly ek oo s -

On horseback /

On motorcycle/in vehicle /
Other

During which years and how often é').O()'b~ - 1009 - appro X
X hoeglociet . 2 x Velucde

3. Has the way always run over the same route? if not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

DrlwaﬂSrun oS U Sovue U -

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
Iocatuons on the attached plan, o Stileg, gales gr 23S acidss

Iv\ }&f, I ue. ased. reobd [ umhit We bfbed
(b) Were any of th Ff%ates oc eed‘i If so s ewﬁéoand where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. Qo

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? n(|A

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. N l A

(b} Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan. N I A

WAT\FRMISUS\WPROWEVIDENCE.DOC %35 28/08/2009



6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

o=

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
No

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so0, state when and give particulars and dates.

No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? [f so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Oy e Nk 3t geess - Privade - Yaep Off

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
No , wenvef

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

- - localS Fef Sewesal docades .
/]L«m\ncw\oew 148 r.\f]u' olﬁ:jaf[,,ds:&ndﬁw $ newd vse it (cf

T oused it an a4 tdd W e oo

rodds; voed ko) to L = wooes becu Stopped <
: o vl rf.m—“i; ]
i i e ar

-

Yoccew Lol USV\Aﬂ Hon u)cy
! hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

I am/a=pet willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: Cb\aﬂ.—w% ................................. Date: ”1'013?
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: Vigrd.... ColeeVETTE |
ADDRESS: ... .H- U p‘GG-,GNT ........ SAREET
.............. LAMCASTER o AL SR

...................................................................................................

DATE oF BIRTH: (4{4]135¢"  occupation: . TTEACHEA ...

Route of Way

From: Sewe. o Havhe d Ka{ (Grid Reference)
Via:

To: (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

|0 tﬁ-eaJS
2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YESAS®-
If so:
(a) During which years? Ownce a4 bwue esach \faaﬁf Q Nelut

to e
(b) Where were you going to and from? Cownd et q;-ew. bo I\g.wsldu .

(c) Forwhatpurpose? |ei¢yie

(d) Howmanytimesayear? Ance 4 MIQ « ij
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle ,
Other /

During which years and often?

()  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other — watheh -

During which years and how often Eue«h) Rwe leue thaye.

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Nocw

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? [f so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. N d

(b) Were any of the gates locked? [f so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. N 2

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? N e

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

No

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached pian.

Mo
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

/

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

No
(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

{ook place and give pariiculars.

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

D\l’m@d‘\ow%axﬂ-aﬁcww

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

l e.oN\aH Yo ackon 6«.,1(»\.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

O T\
| #w/am-not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this

matter, if this should prove to be necessary.
\

Signature: \[ ]
L
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: MR MY T e
ADDRESS: ...... g PENNINE  VIGW
........ Gy DO
.............. AN AT
DATE OF BIRTH: 6:3%9 occuPATION: ... TROFESSOR. . ...

Route of Way dh— A e w t(E,:'PW 0 b.at'.....-u-v\\

€
From: (Grid Reference) " cThE
Via:
To: (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?
25- 30 nean?

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/N&.

If so:

(9303 TO PRESENT
WARDS

Cordo L FReEgwy T p—
. cnsteh. CAR PARi. AT W
(b) Where were you going to anq‘_from?‘:::_‘. TOLARDS LoD Bt

¢ THE
Lo PRETS © RouTE

(a) During which years?

() Forwhatpurpose? (LEISURE

(El How man &
i ? & ITTENT PDerebinG Li
) ¥ times a yeal ? I TER™ T =

CIRC UM STAWCED (caicp €Tc. ), ™ E0>T (0 YER Sean.
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(e) Have you used the way by other means? o
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

()  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply %'ﬁ
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other o OO T

During which years and how often e, & mowT ownsipo &
WRiw & 25= > c-a“ﬂ

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Mo THE BEST OF ry Kb LENGE, YES

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the atlached plan. RECEWT GaTE:r g Wine

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. RECEWT CATES 9o Locka D

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? No

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? if so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

No

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

N-
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

No

(b} Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

N o

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘'No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

TRWVATE LAaND
AT Cowdor G REEW EVD

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
oo

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary.

[ Meetne cntloor t lastts evemytice P Mave
Gear aa Acal O er’m %“T‘ﬂ“hmqﬂ
Pemn Cav paitng Pacss.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

t am/am not willing to aftend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: M \\)\ C'\)E\ Date: ZQ'OC)(OQ\

...........................................................
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAVE: Dt AonGys

....................................................................................................

ADDRESS: .......... 8. FPeume Vew

..................................................................................................

...................................................................................................

DATE OF BlRTH:Q.:.f%?/.‘t]... OCCUPATION: 2T Shceryy DIRECTOR
Route of Way &e, QHQ,CA.QP{ mm.;b

From: (Grid Reference)

Via:

To: (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

Ve 30 yenrs

e
2. Have you used the above way on foot? (YES/NO

If so:
a) During which years? over 30 Years
@ ’ ! Préuf rok .—;-.%.j.llde.mrs

(b) Where were you going to and from? 7o <glasy~ Dock
Lo Zancoi b b Siartoteng (€Y

Leisure
(d) How many times a year? \/.ei—j occaribnd + hit- i adl Jw;

(c) Forwhat purpose?

>
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(e) Have you used the way by other means? No
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motarcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

() Have you ever seen others using the way?
Yes
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle

Other On ]Qd—
During which years and how often AS . l(ﬂfj “aoyo

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Tes

4, (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. No{= ontil recenty

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. No L ontil rece 4—9

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? MNok unti [ r“-u-d-rvf"’j

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. No

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? Kf so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

o
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (@) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
Ne

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? if
s0, state when and give particulars and dates.

N

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

Yes
Priyate

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

No

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary.
A baded wite &,,.;L v i d-uaJn.a!E—
fns boon eresked Hhis Ytar nhick
blocks acces o Yhic rovie at te_

g (o~ <Freg enof arh at— numlrous

otfes Forbs along %-}pm-a//e/ c__@clo_fa,i-,i\ .

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: .............. 000

...............................
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. it may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: N EVE R Y N AN
ADDRESS: ..... L AN R T e
............... L e R N et wl N OO

...................................................................................................

Route of Way
From: Cender %\QQ 4% (Grid Reference)

Via: PQ—MS \-YM
To: V\jm&r&-@ ) MJ\ Vﬂ(%% heference)

1. How long have you known the route?
20 x Yeoxs

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/N&
If so:
(a) . During which years? 20O + yeaucs -

(b) Where were you going to and from? (. ry DER 0\ REEN To

N _STaTio N VousE + Bhw.
(¢) Forwhatpurpose? PEAcC AND VRMauoiLuTy 4 ©oq WhLKC NG .

(d) Howmany times a year? e RendS. CArnAN SEAson -
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

() Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback

On motorcyclefin vehicle

Other WEALRER D (W\fﬁ et AN ORBQC,S),

During which years and how often
hAST Qo+ Yeres

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

\}65-

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? if so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. ~ ©

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan.

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? N6

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. NG

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.
N o

WATFRM\SUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 2 28/08/2009




6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
N O

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption

took place and give particulars.
NO -

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates. M

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached pilan.

Vs . 2009 .

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

Ne

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
' if necessary.

/'TN\'D S\rw‘lm\ox C_O‘V\\‘CVLM \o Yoo o \'\.b\/\\‘ cr%,
\Mots\\\‘& mgv% Yo \)Q\'B ‘@D_ﬁ\c PQC\Q_Q_M_

Plocen | Sunmgals ove mogwl.ﬂ\\}-_g_vx\—\

Cé"fx‘d Pl acn é)'m’“ ™Ma ct\ Yo \*L-c;-v\

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

I am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: A %m V) IV Date: ../4=9=09.........

----------------------------------------------------------
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: N R LN e,
ADDRESS: ... 0. M R R o e e
............ N A O N e

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Route of Way

From: Conlp2R GREEN (Grid Reference)
Via: (ENNY HiLL

To.wWgTERWwO : (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

50 Years

2. Have you used the above way on foot? YES/NGS
if so:
(@) During whichyears? OUER 40 yeors -

(b) Where were you going to and from? ConbeER. QREen TO STETON
ROUSE  Bdidp BRc
(c) For what purpose?
WRLXOITNVG WATH < ADREN jboe.% -
(d) How many times a year?
OVEA LAsT 20+ JEARS DURING SUMMEER ST RSO -
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(e)

Have you used the way by other means?

Please fill in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other  A\Gut e, WHEN v WARS f CHILD .

During which years and often?

(f

Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other TiopiNG / 2 AHLENS /Do‘a WAL\CE-RK WH KERS.

During which years and how often

{958 do Eresant U&c’ub

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

€S

Oy CHANGE WARS RAILWEY  ChoSING Louor] -

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? [f so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. Nl ®

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan. )
(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?
N O

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,

give dates of employment and name of employer.
N o
(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.
No
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
NO -

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

Np

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

No
10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
N o
11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet

if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the pest of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to atten h!ari lic inquiry or court to give evidence on this

matter, if this should provgftoype

Signature: ..... RS 1 . C.Y¥ . eeeeeaeenrens Date: ../ = A=0%.

—
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: ... EL 2 AR T O

ADDRESS: ........ 'S oRenNsHAd. ST REET
BTN 0L 00 N =t st = o < TR
......... MANSHEST = e N2 BT

DATE OF BIRTH: 2%.-.)1..42 OCCUPATION: ... RETT AR =S ..

Route of Way

From: L Soooo (Grid Reference)

Via: Gsk Soo

To: Y57 oo (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

Five Yeaks

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/HO

If so:

(@) During which years? oyjep THE LAST Fivge M enls-
(b) Where were you going to and from? ¢ . i ne D GRceny 1O
STHRT on RHouse AND Raac

DOoCG Ll AL NG
(d) How many times a year?
Dol NG CARNWAW  Seasd i

(c) For what purpose?
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

()  Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

MANN  WeLk 6%, SENIoR Ty 2enN G
During which years and howoften £ N D & oy "WA\EE .

LAasv ©iye MNMealks

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

\lE% Y %U’“\_ O N L (LEC:_ENTL\{ .

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan. T\ icpe 1a<y oP (I

Acceg & .
(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and

mark them on the atached plan. |\ p= — 7 = W AcRess

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? NG

5. {(a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

NO

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

NO
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
ND
{b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or

turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

N

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

N

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

NO , Dipndr THING ANY WAL Requiles,

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary. .

A THAOWWK, Vv g DQ@P\-‘DFUL—, TIAT ONE

Pens
ON AN ReeteT Acces o A

Lovery TRANGUIL PLerce

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

Mot
| am/am-net willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Iy S
Signature: ..... E‘—- S \“ ‘“M‘:lw ............................. Date: ... \% . Q\ ...... 0\ .....
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third

parties.

NAME: Nogabis Reweso
ADDRESS: ..\o4.. . Chabeand.... 1%.%.‘:\% .......................................
L-—‘L jbmq‘, PQ. 2o 1 UE” ..................................

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Route of Way
From: Coandor. G (Grid Reference)

Via: Q_n,\,, “J\\ Ab
To: Wil Voo (Grid Reference)

1. How long have you known the route?

oA j_ﬂ ca. WD

2. Have youx used the above way on foot?  YES/N®
if so:
(a) During which years? .Qut-_- PV SoLy .
(b) Where were you going to and from? \\j
(c} For what purpose?

(d) How many times a year?
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(e)

Have you used the way by other means? N €
Please fill in all that apply

On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other

During which years and often?

(f)

Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback

On motorcycle/in vehicle

Other ‘-\Jt«.@_l{;\,m

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Yon

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan.

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and
mark them on the attached plan.

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer. Ne

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,

give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
no

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

No

8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

Moo - NET e

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?

no

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| am/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.
4

Signature: {L’yl‘/‘ﬂ&.‘ .......................................... Date: /Lloolwtf
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: ... Mes. A E@-"M— ...................................................

ADDRESS: ..M. QAN N
...... O B O ettt eeee et e e s ee ettt e
...... NRPQEET°N~MN$
DATE OF BIRTH: .7.1.1.\.%\.1.‘.1.3.5 occupation: SETIRED
Route of Way

From: CoaNDER QEEE W (Grid Reference) Sasa, X e w.,.wa
Via:
To: UJO_IN'\aQ (Grid Reference) e o '

1. How long have you known the route?

Ay 1980's

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YESMNO®

If so:
(@) During which years? 22O «t- )

oli sz
(b) Where were you going to and from? Candav C’\N’:""\ ‘S't

) ouEn
(c) Forwhatpurpose? P9 LY N-\:Eﬁ_a\
(d) Howmanytimesayear? COvavos <20ncgn
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback N o
On motorcyclefin vehicle N S

Other {\) o

During which years and often?

( Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle

other ooy w oS,

During which years and how often
TV AN \.\..n_v-»f S .

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

Hsas

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? If so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their
locations on the attached plan. Q psw» ACK LSS

(b) Were any of the gates locked? K so, state when and where they were, and

mark them on the attached plan. Q""("‘-’ Tag N v\Eb.

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when? ND

5. (@) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

N©O

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

NO
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If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? If so, what were they?

(a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?

N©

(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.

No

Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by
anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If
so, state when and give particulars and dates.

o

Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare' or
‘Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

No

10.

Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
No

11.

Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

' T \_QQN_Q‘( roeafu) anam Doy woaliy
T wouwld Ys o %Lmﬂ Y Rmimc M
@uuﬂﬂ:.f Toldsnm wmj

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated

are true.

| esma/am not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature: Q,.é-vgu.oQ ................................. Date: lq-;(’lloc{
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PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

EVIDENCE OF USE ON FOOT

Please note that information supplied will be used in accordance with the
processes under Statute and will not be confidential. It may be disclosed to third
parties.

NAME: M“S ..... Ane . CMGG ..........................................................

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ANCASTES e,
. & - S =X -3y A
Clepvet P[4+,
DATE OF BIRTH: ! /1% 3C.  OCCUPATION: oo
Route of Way
From: /4 (Grid Reference)
Via: AwoT? A
WL~ UJA Uz thoo
To: pﬂ’“ / Hr (Grid Reference)
1. How long have you known the route?
SoR iy MHosT o vy

ﬂ/b( M«{ iz 727% Az

2. Have you used the above way on foot?  YES/NO \/ZS
If so:
(a) During which years?
(b) Where were you going to and from? wJakwari ¢ T ves / ¢
(c) Forwhatpurpose? {3 (Lens vee

(d) How many times a year? \/ 0 e
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(e) Have you used the way by other means?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcycle/in vehicle
Other

During which years and often?

() Have you ever seen others using the way?
Please fill in all that apply
On horseback
On motorcyclefin vehicle
Other

During which years and how often

3. Has the way always run over the same route? If not, give details and dates of any
changes. Mark any changes or variations on the attached plan

4. (a) Have there, to your knowledge, been any stiles, gates or fences across the
way? [f so, state where the stiles, gates or fences stood and mark their

locations on the attached plan.
Ne

(b) Were any of the gates locked? If so, state when and where they were, and’
mark them on the attached plan.

(c) Did any of the stiles, gates or fences prevent you from using the way on
foot? If so, when?

5. (a) Have you worked for any landowner over which the route passes? If so,
give dates of employment and name of employer.

(b) Have you been a tenant of any land over which the routes passes? If so,
give dates of tenancy and mark land rented on attached plan.

WATFRMSUS\PROWEVIDENCE.DOC 2 28/08/2009
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6. If you have answered yes to 5a or 5b did you ever receive any instructions from
the landowner as to the use of the way by the public? if so, what were they?
7. (a) Have you ever been stopped or turned back when using this way on foot?
No
(b) Do you know or have you heard of anyone else having been stopped or
turned back when using the way on foot? If so, state when the interruption
took place and give particulars.
P givep N O
8. Were you ever told by any owner or tenant of the land crossed by the way, or by

anyone in their employment, that the way was not a public right of way on foot? If

s0, state when and give particulars and dates.
No

9. Have you ever seen notices such as ‘Private’, ‘No Road’, ‘No Thoroughfare’ or
‘“Trespassers will be Prosecuted’ on or near the way? If so, what did the notices
say? Mark the location of the notices on the attached plan.

N O

10. Have you ever asked permission to use the way? If so, who did you ask?
NO

11. Please give any other information that you think is relevant. Use a separate sheet
if necessary.

wé  uceP To TRE —uE  cailpeeN Do
o Pavsmy WL For fovics o Seirens Q

N —uwe LatE Lo

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts that | have stated
are true.

| afffam not willing to attend a hearing, public inquiry or court to give evidence on this
matter, if this should prove to be necessary.

Signature:
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